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Mr. Salim KAYICI
President of Turkish Kickboxing Federation
Vice President of WAKO IF
1st Vice President of WAKO Europe
President of WAKO Mediterranean Kickboxing Federation

We are proud to host this prestigious tournament, which will feature all 
kickboxing disciplines, including K1 Style, Low Kick, Full Contact, Kick 
Light, Light Contact, Point Fighting, Parakickboxing, Team Fights, 
Forms, and the Grand Champion Open. Athletes in all 
categories-Children, Cadets, Juniors, Seniors, and Veterans-will be 
warmly welcomed to showcase their talents on this global platform.

The Turkish Open World Cup is not only an elite-level competition but 
also a unique opportunity to strengthen friendships and solidarity 
within the global kickboxing community. Participants will have the 
chance to experience the renowned Turkish hospitality and explore 
the many wonders of Antalya, a city known for its stunning 
Mediterranean coastline, rich history, and vibrant culture.

We aim to provide an unforgettable experience for athletes, coaches, 
officials, and spectators alike. From thrilling matches to moments of 
friendship and cultural exchange, this event will hold a significant 
place on the international kickboxing calendar. We are especially 
pleased that Parakickboxing will be featured in the tournament for the 
first time, making this event even more special for us.

Please mark your calendars and plan to join us for this exceptional 
tournament. We look forward to welcoming WAKO members from 
around the world to Antalya and sharing an inspiring and 
unforgettable experience.

We sincerely appreciate your ongoing dedication to the sport of 
kickboxing and your contributions to the growth of our global community.

A heartfelt thank you to WAKO President Roy Baker, the WAKO 
Executive Board members, and the entire WAKO family.

Warm regards,

On behalf of the Turkish Kickboxing 
Federation, I am delighted to extend 
a formal invitation to you for the 
10th Traditional Turkish Open World 
Cup, which will be held in our 
beautiful city of Antalya from May 
14-18, 2025.

*Welcome Note 
from the 

President of the 
World Association 

of Kickboxing 
Organizations*

Dear WAKO Members,

It is with immense pride and excitement that I welcome 
you to the 2025 WAKO World Cup in the stunning city of 
Antalya, Türkiye - the gateway between Europe and Asia. 
This remarkable event represents not only a celebration 
of skill and sportsmanship but also a crucial milestone in 
the WAKO World Rankings, further solidifying our 
commitment to excellence in kickboxing.

As we gather here in Antalya, we reflect on the incredible 
journey our sport has undertaken, particularly under the 
esteemed banner of the International Olympic Committee 
(IOC). The progress we have made collectively is nothing 
short of inspiring. Kickboxing has gained recognition and 
respect on the global stage, and events like the WAKO World 
Cup play an essential role in this evolution.

This championship provides a unique opportunity for 
athletes from diverse backgrounds to showcase their 
talents, compete at the highest level, and earn valuable 
points toward their world rankings. It is a chance to not 
only challenge themselves but also to build bridges of 
friendship and camaraderie with fellow competitors from 
around the world.

As we look to the future, let us embrace the spirit of unity and 
sportsmanship that kickboxing embodies. Together, we are 
shaping the next generation of champions and ensuring 
that our beloved sport continues to thrive and inspire.

Thank you for being part of this extraordinary event. I 
wish you all an exhilarating and memorable experience at 
the 2025 WAKO World Cup!

Best regards,

Dear Athletes, 
Coaches, Officials, 

and Valued Guests,

Mr. Roy BAKER
President, World Association of 
Kickboxing Organizations (WAKO)



ACCOMMODATIONS
ALL competitors and guests must stay in this hotel to participate in the World Cup.  This hotel will host the 
World Cup accommodations.  Accommodations begin at the time of weigh-in and end on Sunday with no 
exceptions.  Early departures will not be accepted. 

Note: Hotel reservations MUST be made via the 
Turkish Kickboxing Federation.  Participants 
and guests with hotel reservations made 
through other Travel Agencies or Hotels will 
NOT be allowed to participate in or watch the 
tournament.

*Teams that will pay hotel and transfer fees by 
bank transfer must do so by May 04, 2025 at 
the latest. Transfer costs that may arise during 
and after the transfer will be paid by the 
participant. 

*Additionally, there will be a 20% penalty for 
room cancellations after May 04, 2025.

Official Accommodations 
Antalya Sport Hall 
Meltem Mah. Sakıp Sabancı Bulv. Muratpaşa - Antalya - TÜRKİYE

Please make your Reservations and Transfer : Email: turkishopenwakoworldcup@gmail.com

Transfer From Airports:
 
ANTALYA AIRPORT – HOTEL TRANSFER FEE:
50 € for 1-3 Passengers - One Way - Each Person
40 € for 4-7 Passengers – One Way – Each Person
30 € 8 and more Passengers - One Way - Each Person



AWARDS: 
• Children, Cadets, Juniors, Seniors, Veterans: In All Disciplines, 1st Place: Trophy, Gold Medal and certificate. 
Runner-ups receive medals and certificate.
• Point Fighting Grand Champion (Male and Female), (Seniors & Juniors) 1st Place:  Trophy and gold medal. 
Runner-ups receive medals. 
• Team Fights (Seniors & Juniors) 1st Place:  Trophy and gold medal. Runner-ups receive medals.
• Best Fighters Male and Female: Ring and Tatami: Will be awarded a special trophy. *Best Fighters are chosen 
by the referees



 WEIGHT AND CATEGORIES

FORMS :  Juniors & Seniors

Hard style Open Hand

Hard style Weapons

Creative Open Hand

Creative Weapons

Hard style Open Hand

Hard style Weapons

Creative Open Hand

Creative Weapons

FEMALE

MALE

CHILDREN
AGE: 2018 - 2016

(7-9)

Point Fighting

(Female)
18 kg.
21 kg.
24 kg.
27 kg.
30 kg.
33 kg.
36 kg.

+36 kg.

(Male)
18 kg.
21 kg.
24 kg.
27 kg.
30 kg.
33 kg.
36 kg.

+36 kg.

VETERANS
AGE: 1984 - 1970

(41-55)

Point Fighting – 
Light Contact - Kich Light

(Male)
63 kg.
74 kg.
84 kg.
94 kg.

+94 kg.

(Female)
55 kg.
65 kg.

  +65 kg.

OLDER CADETS
AGE: 2012-2010

(13 - 15)

Point Fighting
Light Contact 

 Kich Light

(Male)
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
47 kg.
52 kg.
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.

+69 kg.

(Female)
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
46 kg.
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.

+65 kg.

YOUNGER CADETS
AGE: 2015-2013

(10 – 12)

Point Fighting 

(Male)
28 kg.
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
47 kg.

+47 kg.

(Female)
28 kg.
32 kg.
37 kg.
42 kg.
47 kg.

+47 kg.

POINT FIGHTING TEAM: Juniors & Seniors 
(Male Team)

(Female Team)

3 Athletes Open Weight

3 Athletes Open Weight

POINT FIGHTING GRAND CHAMPION
Seniors - Open Weight (Female - Male)

JUNIORS - RING SPORTSSENIORS
AGE: 2006-1985 (19 - 40) YOUNGER JUNIOR

AGE: 2010-2009
(15 - 16)Full Contact, Low Kick, K1 Style 

Point Fighting, Light Contact, Kick Light

(Male)
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.
86 kg.
91 kg.

+ 91 kg.

(Female)
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

 +70 kg.

Ring Sports
(Male)
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.
74 kg.
79 kg.
84 kg.
89 kg.
94 kg.

+ 94 kg.

(Female)
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

+70 kg.

Tatami Sports

Full Contact
LowKick - K1 Style

(Male)
42 kg.
45 kg.
48 kg.
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.

+ 81 kg.

(Female)
36 kg.
40 kg.
44 kg.
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
 60 kg.
+60 kg.

OLDER JUNIOR
AGE: 2008-2007

(17 - 18)

Full Contact
LowKick - K1 Style

(Male)
51 kg.
54 kg.
57 kg.
60 kg.

63,5 kg.
67 kg.
71 kg.
75 kg.
81 kg.
86 kg.
91 kg.

+ 91 kg.

(Female)
48 kg.
52 kg.
56 kg.
 60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg

+70 kg.

JUNIOR
AGE: 2007-2009

(16 - 18)

Point Fighting, 
Kick Light, 

Light Contact,

(Male)
57 kg.
63 kg.
69 kg.
74 kg.
79 kg.
84 kg.
89 kg.
94 kg.

+ 94 kg.

(Female)
50 kg.
55 kg.
60 kg.
65 kg.
70 kg.

+70 kg.

TATAMI SPORTS



REGISTRATION
Online Registration: 
www.wako.rsportz.com
Note: Registration will close on 
04th May 2025

WEB SITE
 http://www.sportdata.org/

PAYMENT
CASH: (Euros) on arrival or Bank 
Transfer: (Euro Account)

ENTRY FEES
Each entry: 65 Euros
Grand Championship: 70 Euros
Team Fight:  100 Euros Per Team

Garanti Bank
Ankara, Anafartalar Branch
TR51 0006 2000 7110 0009 0907 74
SWIFT CODE:  TGBATRIS

Account Name: Türkiye Kick Boks Federasyonu

ORGANIZER
Salim Kayici
President of Turkish Kickboxing Federation
Vice President of WAKO IF
1st Vice President of WAKO Europe
President of WAKO Mediterranean Kickboxing Federation
e-mail: salimkayici@gmail.com
Address:  Mithatpasa Caddesi No: 24/8 Kat:4
Kizilay, Cankaya– Ankara, Türkiye 06420

Contact Person:  +90 538 218 49 11

EQUIPMENT
Fighters must provide their own equipment.  WAKO 
rules for equipment and safety will be followed. 
(Equipment approved by WAKO)

WEIGH- IN
All Weigh-ins will take place at the     Antalya Sport Hall 
on May 14-15, 2025  from 10:00 -19:00
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LIST OF HOTELS FOR WORLD CUP
ACCOMMODATION

HOTEL NAME ROOM TYPE ACCOMMODATION
TYPE

PRICE PER PERSON
PER NIGHT

TRIPLE
DOUBLE
SINGLE

AFFLON OTEL  3* B&B
€ 60,00
€ 65,00
€ 95,00

1

TRIPLE
DOUBLE
SINGLE

NASHIRA CITY 
OTEL 4,5*

B&B
€ 75,00
€ 90,00
€ 110,00

2

TRIPLE
DOUBLE
SINGLE

CENDER OTEL 4* B&B
€ 70,00
€ 80,00

€ 105,00
3

TRIPLE
DOUBLE
SINGLE

SEALİFE FAMİLY
RESORT OTEL 5*

F&B (EX,ALC)
€ 95,00

€ 105,00
€ 150,00

4

TRIPLE
DOUBLE
SINGLE

PORTO BELLO 
RESORT & SPA 

OTEL 5*
F&B (EX,ALC)

€ 95,00
€ 105,00
€ 150,00

5

* In tourist tax.
* Some hotels may have limited room number.



ANTALYA SPORTS HALL
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Sandland
Address: Guzeloba Mahallesi Lara
Caddesi Lara Birlik Halk Plajı, 07230
Muratpaşa/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours: Open:09.00 Closes 7.00PM
Phone: +90 242 349 11 55

Aksu Dolphinarium
Address: Kemerağzı mah. Tesisler cad. No:318 
a1, 07112 Aksu/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours: Open:09.00 Closes 6:30PM
Phone: +90 242 352 00 65

surround the city and harbor. Wikipedia
Address: Barbaros Mahallesi,
07100 Muratpaşa/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours: Open 24 hours

Antalya City

Antalya Museum
The Antalya Museum or Antalya Archeological 
Museum is one of the largest museums, in 
Türkiye located in Konyaaltı, Antalya. It 
includes 13 exhibition halls and an open air 
gallery. It covers an area of 7,000 m² and 5000 
works of art are exhibited.Wikipedia
Address: Bahçelievler Mahallesi,
Konyaaltı Cd. No:88, 07050
Muratpaşa/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours: Open:09.00 Closes 5:30PM
Phone: +90 242 238 56 89

Hadrian's Gate
The Hadrian's Gate or Üçkapılar is a triumphal 
arch located in Antalya, Türkiye, which was 
built in the name of the Roman emperor 
Hadrian, who visited the city in the year 130. It 
is the only remaining entrance gate in the walls 
that

ANTALYA / TÜRKİYE
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Antalya Aquarium
Large, contemporary aquarium with
themed exhibits, a long tunnel tank,
tropical reptiles & eateries.
Address: Arapsuyu Mahallesi,, Dumlu
Pınar Bulvarı No:502, 07200
Konyaaltı/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours: Open:09.00 Closes 8.00PM
Phone: +90 242 245 65 65

Antalya Kaleiçi Ancient City & Marina
Quaint city center that draws pedestrian 
tourists for its restaurants, souvenir markets 
& views.
Address: Selçuk Mh., Varyant Sk., 07100 
Muratpaşa/Antalya, Türkiye
Hours:
Open 24 hours
Phone: +90 535 947 52 12

ANTALYA / TÜRKİYE


